513 01 3304 00 11--12--09
PACKAGED ROOFTOP ELECTRIC
COOLING UNITS
Installation Instructions
RAS Series -- 3 Phase
Package Air Conditioner
Dual Compressor Units
With R--410A Refrigerant

!
3513 01 3304 00
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
MODEL SERIES R A S 0 9 0 H D A A 0 A G A
Position Number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
R = Rooftop
A = Air Conditioning (Cooling Only)
G = Gas/Electric Type
S = Standard ASHRAE 90.1--2010 Efficiency Efficiency
090 = 90,000 = 7.5 Tons (Two Compressors)
102 = 102,000 = 8.5 Tons (Two Compressors)
120 = 120,000 = 10 Tons (Two Compressors)
150 = 150,000 = 12.5 Tons (Two Compressors) Nominal Cooling Capacity
H = 208/230--3--60
L = 460--3--60
S = 575--3--60 Voltage
0 = No Heat Heating Capacity
A = Standard Motor
B = High Static Motor Motor Option
A = None
B = Economizer w/Bara--relief, OA Temp Sensor
Outdoor Air Options / Control (See specifications for details)
0A = No Options
Factory Installed Options (See specifications for details)
A = Aluminum / Copper Cond & Evap Coil (RTPF)
G = Alum / Alum Cond & Alum / Cu Evap (MCHX--Microchannel))
Standard Condenser / Evaporator Coil Configuration (See specifications for details)
A = Sales Digit
Jobsite Survey
Complete the following checks before installation.
1. Consult local building codes and the NEC (National
Electrical Code) ANSI/NFPA 70 for special installation
requirements.
2. Determine unit location (from project plans) or select unit
location.
3. Check for possible overhead obstructions which may
interfere with unit lifting or rigging.
Step 1 — Plan for Unit Location
Select a location for the unit and its support system (curb or
other) that provides for the minimum clearances required for
safety. This includes the clearance to combustible surfaces,
unit performance and service access below, around and
above unit as specified in unit drawings. See Fig. 1.
Unit may be installed directly on wood flooring or on Class A,
B, or C roof--covering material when roof curb is used.
Select a unit mounting system that provides adequate height
to allow installation of condensate trap per requirements.
Refer to Step 9 — Install External Condensate Trap and Line
– for required trap dimensions.
FIGURE 1 Service Clearance Dimensional Drawing
18” (457)
42" (1067)
18" (457)
42" (1067)
1
Required bottom condensate drain connection.
Otherwise, 36” (914mm)  for condensate connection.
1
NOTE:Consider also the effect of adjacent units.
Roof mount —
Check building codes for weight distribution requirements.
Unit operating weight is shown in Table 1.
Optional
Economizer
Hood
FIGURE 2 Base Unit Dimensions: RAS090--120
Horizontal Connections / Economizer
Vertical Connections / Economizer
4 513 01 330400
Connection Sizes
Thru the Base Chart